

03-26-2010



OART & TAND	TRIE 1810 1881 1880 1880 1881 1881	
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark	92881 Ints or the new address	ess(es) below.
Name of conveying party or parties: Nicolas MUGNIER Patrick LEIZOUR	Name and address of receiving part Name: ALUMINIUM PECHINEY Internal Address:	rty or parties:
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached: Yes No	Street Address: 725 rue Aristide Berg	es, BP 7
2. Nature of conveyance:	City: Voreppe Cedex	State:
Execution Date(s): March 10 & March 11, 2010 Assignment	Country: France Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No tion. B. Patent No.(s): 7,658,896	Zip: <u>38341</u>
Additional number(s) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Dennison, Schultz & MacDonald Attention: Ira J. Schultz Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 105 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314-2700 Telephone: (703)837-9600 Fax: (703)837-0980 e-mail: mail@dennisonlaw.com	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO-2038) 8. Payment Information 	
	Deposit Account No. Auth orized : ประกูฟลูเก e พะพพชพชพ 7658896 พ. : เราะยะใ	
9. Signature: Signature	3/22	Date
Name of Person Signing: Ira J. Schultz, Reg. No. 28666	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	್ಷ-13-2005		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) ('ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y Dkt. 05049	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 103020170 ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Rademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Nicolas MUGNIER Patrick LEIZOUR Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: PECHINEY RHENALU Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7, Place du Chancelier	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Adenauer	
Other		75218 Paris, FRANCE City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 5/10; 4/19/2	2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 10/530,352, filed	April 6, 2005	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 06/09/2005 SDEHBOB1 00000008 10530352 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ DOUGHERTY & MACDOI Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Suite 105		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 1727 King St	reet	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State:	VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 286 Name of Person Signing	66 JeJ	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
		over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Nicolas Mugnier of 27 Gretel Drive, 4680 Gladstone, Queensland, Australia; and Patrick Leizour of 201 Chemin de la Bosque d'Antonelle, Celony, 13090 Aix en Provence, France, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD FOR ATTACKING BAUXITE ENHANCING FILTERABILITY OF SLUDGE IN ATTACK OUTPUT, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2005.

Serial No. 10/530,352.

ALUMINIUM PECHINEY, 725 rue Aristide Berges, BP 7, 38341 Voreppe Cedex Whereas, PECHINEY RHENALU, 7, place du Chancelier Adenauer, 75218 Paris, FRANCE, a corporation of France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number of the above-identified application when known.

May bh 2005

April 19/2005

le 10.03 2010

Nicolas Mugnier

Patrick parour

Patrick Leizon

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0217

MUGNIER

Whereas We, Nicolas Mugnier of 27 Gretel Drive, 4680 Gladstone, Queensland, Australia; and Patrick Leizour of 201 Chemin de la Bosque d'Antonelle, Celony, 13090 Aix en Provence, France, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD FOR ATTACKING BAUXITE ENHANCING FILTERABILITY OF SLUDGE IN ATTACK OUTPUT, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2005,

Serial No. 10/530,352.

ALUMINIUM PECHINEY, 725 rue Aristide Berges, BP 7, 38341 Voreppe Cedex Whereas, PECHINEY RHENALU, 7, place du Chancelier Adenauer, 75218 Paris, FRANCE, a corporation of France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring 11/03/2010 the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention NICOLAS

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number of the above-identified application when known.

May 6th 2005

April 19/2005

Nicolas Mugnier

Patrick Wizour

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 03/22/2010